## Enrollment and Review Change to LB707

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In the Dorn amendment, AM2405, sections 59 and 65 have been renumbered as sections 60 and 66, respectively.
  - 2. In the E&R amendments, ER127:
- a. On page 1, line 3, "and" has been struck and "and 81-887.03," has been inserted after the last comma; in line 8 "8-3009," has been inserted after "8-3007,"; and in line 21 "and change provisions related to liquid assets" has been inserted after "services"; and
- b. On page 2, line 2, "to change and eliminate provisions regarding auctioneers and licensure under the Nebraska Real Estate License Act;" has been inserted after the first semicolon; and in line 3 "to outright repeal sections 81-887.01 and 81-887.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska;" has been inserted after the second semicolon.
  - 3. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1859:
- a. Section 60 and all amendments thereto have been struck and the following new section inserted:
- Sec. 62. Sections 5, 6, 7, 8, 12, 13, 14, 22, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 60, 64, and 66 of this act become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session. The other sections of this act become operative on their effective date.
- b. On page 17, line 9, strike the second occurrence of "bank" and insert "bank's";
  - c. On page 82, lines 7 and 12, "50" has been struck and "51" inserted; and
  - d. On page 105, line 3, ", 8-3009," has been inserted after "8-101.03".

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson